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Motilal Nehru Medical College


 †2633. SHRI SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

 (a) whether the Government is aware that Motilal Nehru Medical College has been de-affiliated from Allahabad University since the said University has been made a Central
University;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

 (c) whether the said de-affiliation has deteriorated the functioning of the said college;

(d) if so, the action being taken by the Government in this regard;

(e) whether the Government is contemplating re-affiliating the said college with the Allahabad University; and

(f) if so, the time by which it is likely to be implemented?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Motilal Nehru Medical College (MNMC) ceased to be a University College of the University of Allahabad w.e.f. 16.07.2008 through an amendment in the Statute of University of Allahabad Act, 2005 at the request of the State Government of Uttar Pradesh.

(c) & (d): Since the MNMC now comes under the administrative purview of the State Government of Uttar Pradesh, the Government of India has no role in the matter.

(e): No, Madam.

(f): Does not arise.

*****

